
Qualifi ed Discount Rates

        % Visa / MasterCard / Discover

Surcharge

          Non-Qualifi ed

Funds Availability:  2 Business Days

NOTE: The Discount Rates listed above apply to all card types: Visa Credit, Visa Check, MasterCard Credit, Debit MasterCard, and Discover Credit, and Discover 
Debit cards. 
No Termination Fee: The term of this Agreement is month-to-month. In other words, you may terminate this Agreement for any reason as of the end of any 
processing month, without being charged a termination fee.
American Express: In addition to the communications fee, all American Express transactions include a discount rate and a per item fee assessed directly by 
American Express, and are determined by the type of business at boarding.  A 0.30% downgrade will be charged for Retail transactions whenever a Card Not Present 
or Charge Not Present Charge occurs.

WARRANTY:  Each of the undersigned owners/offi cers of merchant also represent and warrant that she/he has read and agrees to the fees set forth herein.

SIGNATURE OWNER #1
(cannot accept stamped signatures)

DBA DATE

SIGNATURE OWNER #2
(cannot accept stamped signatures)

DBA DATE

Sign
Here

Sign
Here

Other

 /month Mobile Gateway Fee - Primary Phone Line

 /month Mobile Gateway Fee - Additional Phone Lines

 /month Monthly Minimum

 /each Batch Deposit

 /each Additional Card Swipe Device (fi rst device free)

 /each Retrieval Request Received

 /each Chargeback

 /each ACH Reject / NSF (non-suffi cient funds)

 /each ACH Change

Communication

 /each Visa / MasterCard / Discover / AmEx

Statement Delivery Options

� Online E-Statement:                     � U.S. Mail:             /month
(check both boxes to receive online and mailed statement)

Email address:                                                                                        
(required for online e-statement)
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1.29

1.80% + $0.10

$0.25

$2.00

$10.00

$5.00

$0.25

$19.95

$10.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

✔

ZERO




