## **SCHEDULE OF FEES - PAGE 5 OF 5**

Qualified Discount Rates			
1.29 %	Visa / MasterCard / Discover		
Surcharge			
1.80% + \$0.10	Non-Qualified		
	Funds Availability: 2 Business Days		
Communication	n		
\$0.25 /each	Visa / MasterCard / Discover / AmEx		
Statement Deli	very Options		
✓ Online E-Statement: □ U.S. Mail: \$2.00 /month (check both boxes to receive online and mailed statement)  Email address: (required for online e-statement)			
Other			
\$10.00 /month \$5.00 /month	Mobile Gateway Fee - Primary Phone Line  Mobile Gateway Fee - Additional Phone Lines		
ZERO /month	Monthly Minimum		
\$0.25 /each	Batch Deposit		
\$19.95 /each	Additional Card Swipe Device (first device free)		
\$10.00 /each	Retrieval Request Received		
\$20.00 /each	Chargeback		
\$20.00 /each	ACH Reject / NSF (non-sufficient funds)		
\$20.00 /each	ACH Change		

**NOTE:** The Discount Rates listed above apply to all card types: Visa Credit, Visa Check, MasterCard Credit, Debit MasterCard, and Discover Credit, and Discover Debit cards.

No Termination Fee: The term of this Agreement is month-to-month. In other words, you may terminate this Agreement for any reason as of the end of any processing month, without being charged a termination fee.

**American Express:** In addition to the communications fee, all American Express transactions include a discount rate and a per item fee assessed directly by American Express, and are determined by the type of business at boarding. A 0.30% downgrade will be charged for Retail transactions whenever a Card Not Present or Charge Not Present Charge occurs.

WARRANTY: Each of the undersigned owners/officers of merchant also represent and warrant that she/he has read and agrees to the fees set forth herein.

Sign Here	SIGNATURE OWNER #1 (cannot accept stamped signatures)	DBA	DATE
Sign Here	SIGNATURE OWNER #2 (cannot accept stamped signatures)	DBA	DATE